DLA 11020
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 04-Aug-2020 1 Document Number: 40155
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors
MICROTAN® DLA Approved, Leadframeless Molded

Note
(1) Surge current testing is not available for case code M
ORDERING INFORMATION
11020- 001 K E B A (1) /HR
DRAWING DASH CAPACITANCE TERMINATION RELIABILITY GRADE SURGE CURRENT PACKAGING
NUMBER NUMBER TOLERANCE FINISH (% per 1000 h) OPTION
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
A = gold plated
E = solder plated
B = 0.1 A = 10 cycles
at +25 °C
B = 10 cycles
at -55 °C / +85 °C
C = 10 cycles
at -55 °C / +85 °C
(before Weibull grading)
Z = no surge current
Blank = full 7" reel
/HR = half 7" reel
/PR = partial 7" reel
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
CASE CODE L W H (Max.) P1 P2 (REF.) C
M 0.067 ± 0.002
[1.7 ± 0.05]
0.037 ± 0.002
[0.95 ± 0.05]
0.039
[0.99]
0.020 ± 0.004
[0.5 ± 0.1]
0.026 min.
[0.65 min.]
0.024 ± 0.004
[0.6 ± 0.1]
W 0.081 ± 0.006
[2.06 ± 0.15]
0.053 ± 0.006
[1.35 ± 0.15]
0.047
[1.2]
0.020 ± 0.004
[0.5 ± 0.1]
0.028 min.
[0.71 min.]
0.035 ± 0.004
[0.9 ± 0.1]
R 0.081 ± 0.006
[2.06 ± 0.15]
0.053 ± 0.006
[1.35 ± 0.15]
0.062
[1.57]
0.020 ± 0.004
[0.5 ± 0.1]
0.028 min.
[0.71 min.]
0.035 ± 0.004
[0.9 ± 0.1]
P 0.096 ± 0.006
[2.44 ± 0.15]
0.059 ± 0.006
[1.50 ± 0.15]
0.049
[1.25]
0.020 ± 0.004
[0.5 ± 0.1]
0.043 min.
[1.10 min.]
0.035 ± 0.004
[0.90 ± 0.1]
A 0.126 ± 0.008
[3.2 ± 0.2]